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2025 Georgia Senate Government Oversight Committee 
 

 

 

Name Party District Senate Phone Legislative Email 
John Albers R 56 (404) 463-8055 john.albers@senate.ga.gov 

Timothy Bearden R 30 (404) 463-5257 timothy.bearden@senate.ga.gov 

Marty Harbin R 16 (404) 656-0078 marty.harbin@senate.ga.gov 

Sally Harrell D 40 (404) 463-2260 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 

RaShaun Kemp D 38  rashaun.kemp@senate.ga.gov 

Kay Kirkpatrick R 32 (404) 656-3932 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 

Nikki Merritt D 9 (404) 463-1310 nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 

Colton Moore R 53 (404) 656-0256 colton.moore@senate.ga.gov 

Elena Parent D 44 (404) 656-5109 elena.parent@senate.ga.gov 

Sheikh Rahman D 5 (404) 463-5261 sheikh.rahman@senate.ga.gov 

Randy Robertson R 29 (404) 656-0045 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 

Blake Tillery R 19 (404) 656-5038 blake.tillery@senate.ga.gov 

Kenya Wicks D 34  kenya.wicks@senate.ga.gov 
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